

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17660/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2002 in CMWP No. 6596/1998  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANIL KUMAR SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondentNo.5 from the array  
of parties and with office report dt.19.7.2006))

Date: 01/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN (In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The counsel for the applicant is permitted to w  
ithdraw the  
the array of application for deleting the name of respondent No.5 from

parties. I.A.No.3 is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Veera Ve

rma)

Court Master

Court Ma

ster